COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC)
SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL)
SURCHARGE MECHANISM OF LOUISVILLE GAS) CASE NO.
AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR THE TWO-YEAR	2016-00267
BILLING PERIOD ENDING APRIL 30, 2017)

* * * * * *

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S WRITTEN STATEMENT IN RESPONSE TO COMMISSION'S ORDER OF JULY 27, 2017

* * * * * *

Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E") hereby files its Written Statement in response to the Commission's July 27, 2017 Order establishing this review proceeding. In accordance with Ordering Paragraph 2, LG&E provides notice that it waives any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail and that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. In this proceeding, please forward all electronic messages to the following individuals:

derek.rahn@lge-ku.com

chris.garrett@lge-ku.com

robert.conroy@lge-ku.com

allyson.sturgeon@lge-ku.com

WHEREFORE, Louisville Gas and Electric Company respectfully submits this Written

Statement in response to the Commission's July 27, 2017 Order.

Dated: August 16, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

Allyson K. Sturgeon

Senior Corporate Attorney

LG&E and KU Services Company

220 West Main Street

Louisville Kentucky, 40202

Telephone: (502) 627-2088

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that Louisville Gas and Electric Company's August 16, 2017 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on August 16, 2017; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy of the filing in paper medium is being hand-delivered to the Commission within two business days of this filing.

Counsel for Kentucky Utilities Company